County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2017 Legislative Session	Legislative day #9
RESOLU	UTION NO. <u>&</u> - 2017
Introduced by: Chairpers	on at the request of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the reappoor of the Economic Development Ar	intment of Steven C. Snelgrove to the Board of Directors
Introduced and read first time on	By order Jessica Jeldwark Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted V, or 2017.	Adopted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council
J. 2017.	Certified by Leaves Teldural Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Section 26.102 of the Howard County Code provides for a Board of Directors
5	of the Economic Development Authority in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Steven C.
7	Snelgrove as a member of the Board of Directors of the Economic Development Authority; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
0	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
1	Maryland this day of, 2017 that the following person is reappointed as
12	a member of the Board of Directors of the Economic Development Authority to serve from the
13	passage of this Resolution to June 30, 2021 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
4	Steven C. Snelgrove
5	Columbia, MD

Steven C. Snelgrove

President

Howard County General Hospital

As president of Howard County General Hospital (HCGH), Steven C. Snelgrove is responsible for the overall operation and direction of the hospital. An experienced leader with 34 years of health care management experience in both academic and community hospital settings, Snelgrove joined the HCGH team in January 2014.

Prior to Joining HCGH, Mr. Snelgrove was with the Wake Forest Baptist Health System, where he had worked since 1989, holding several positions critical to hospital operations, including vice president of medicine and operations and director of facilities, planning and construction at the main academic campus of the Wake Forest Baptist Medical Center. Most recently, he served as president of two of the health system's community hospitals, Lexington Medical Center and Davie County Hospital.

Having grown in his career as part of a large hospital system, he brings established skills working with both community and academic-based physicians to advance care in the community. Working collaboratively with physicians, he has led Centers of Excellence for clinical services such as orthopedics, heart and vascular, and neurosciences.

In addition to his leadership positions, early in his career, he worked in planning, institutional development and general services at Baystate Medical Center, a 1,100 bed teaching hospital in Springfield, Massachusetts.

Mr. Snelgrove earned a Bachelor of Science in Health Systems Management from The University of Connecticut and a Masters of Business Administration at The University of Hartford.

Mr. Snelgrove has been extensively involved in professional and community activities and organizations. While in North Carolina, Snelgrove served with the Arts Council of Winston-Salem & Forsyth County, the Greater Winston-Salem Chamber of Commerce, the United Way, and the Downtown Winston-Salem Partnership. He recently served as chairman of the 2013 Tanglewood Heart and Stroke Walk a cause which he is passionate about, as he has a family history of heart and stroke disease.

Personally, Mr. Snelgrove enjoys photography and is an experienced hockey player. In fact, Mr. Snelgrove played hockey at the University of Connecticut and still plays hockey weekly.